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Description

199312200004
06951

12/20/1993
09:19:36

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

PARKER,
DONOVAN E

Sec:24
Twn:20S
Rng:3W Qt:SW
BQt:SW

199406090001
85151

06/09/1994
09:43:53

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SANNER,
RALPH L

199409140002
81861

09/14/1994
10:56:37

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

NALL
PARTNERSHI
P LTD

199505110001
23071

05/11/1995
09:30:23

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

ANDERSON,
SEAN

199508290002
38341

08/29/1995
12:16:35

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

WILSON,
CLAUDIE L

199510180002
97672

10/18/1995
10:35:38

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

HATCHER,
THOMAS N

199510130002
91342

10/13/1995
08:20:51

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

LARUSSA,
JOSEPH
ANTHONY

199512070003
49671

12/07/1995
08:36:22

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

WILKENS &
ASSOCIATES
INC

199512070003
49661

12/07/1995
08:36:21

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

WILKENS &
ASSOCIATES
INC

199512070003
50941

12/07/1995
11:18:14

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

KINGDOM
HOUSE INC

199604150001
21001

04/15/1996
09:04:07

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

STREET,
MEREDITH D
SR

Sec:13
Twn:20S
Rng:3W Qt:S
BQt:NW

199703120000
77282

03/12/1997
10:53:51

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party PARTIAL
RELEASE UCC

AMERISOURC
E CORP

199706180001
90921

06/18/1997
11:41:39

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

FINDLING,
JAMES A

199708050002
45471

08/05/1997
09:49:34

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BRANTLEY,
ROBERT S

199710010003
16941

10/01/1997
08:02:32

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

HALL, LYNN
DR

Sec:28
Twn:19S
Rng:1E Qt:SE
BQt:NE

199806020002
02771

06/02/1998
02:51:45

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

BRUNO,
DONNA M

199807270002
83991

07/27/1998
11:08:59

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

THOMAS,
RALPH E

14 73 Lot#:177
Book:14 Pg:73

199808280003
37191

08/28/1998
10:54:19

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

PARKER,
DONOVAN E

199809100003
53361

09/10/1998
09:10:06

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

PUGH, VELDA
D

199811100004
46741

11/10/1998
02:45:48

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SOUTHMARK
PROPERTIES
LLC

24 118 Lot#:1 Lot:A
Book:24
Pg:118
Desc:SEE
INST



199811100004
46741

11/10/1998
02:45:48

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SOUTHMARK
PROPERTIES
LLC

Sec:36
Twn:18S
Rng:2W Qt:SW
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

199811100004
46781

11/10/1998
02:45:53

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SOUTHMARK
PROPERTIES
LLC

Sec:36
Twn:18S
Rng:2W Qt:SW
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

199406080001
84091

06/08/1994
12:24:52

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BEASLEY,
EUGENE T

Sec:01
Twn:24N
Rng:15E
Qt:NW BQt:SE

199410260003
21601

10/26/1994
11:18:46

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BRIGHTWELL,
PATTI

199504210001
04331

04/21/1995
02:00:54

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

MESSINA,
JAMES L

199508290002
38342

08/29/1995
12:16:35

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

WILSON,
CLAUDIE L

199512180003
62122

12/18/1995
12:31:15

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

DEWBERRY,
JAMES W JR

199608020002
50461

08/02/1996
11:36:03

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

HIGGINBOTHA
M, BURNIE
ARNOLD

199608020002
50462

08/02/1996
11:36:03

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party ASSIGNMENT
S OF UCC

HIGGINBOTHA
M, BURNIE
ARNOLD

199609200003
12681

09/20/1996
01:53:58

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

T E S
ENTERPRISES
LLC


