Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
199312200004 06951	12/20/1993 09:19:36	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	PARKER, DONOVAN E						Sec:24 Twn:20S Rng:3W Qt:SW BQt:SW
199406090001 85151	06/09/1994 09:43:53	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SANNER, RALPH L						
199409140002 81861	09/14/1994 10:56:37	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	CONTINUATIO N OF UCC1	NALL PARTNERSHI P LTD						
199505110001 23071	05/11/1995 09:30:23	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	ANDERSON, SEAN						
199508290002 38341	08/29/1995 12:16:35	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	CONTINUATIO N OF UCC1	WILSON, CLAUDIE L						
199510180002 97672	10/18/1995 10:35:38	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	AMENDMENT S UCC	HATCHER, THOMAS N						
199510130002 91342	10/13/1995 08:20:51	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	AMENDMENT S UCC	LARUSSA, JOSEPH ANTHONY						
199512070003 49671	12/07/1995 08:36:22	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	WILKENS & ASSOCIATES INC						
199512070003 49661	12/07/1995 08:36:21	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	WILKENS & ASSOCIATES INC						
199512070003 50941	12/07/1995 11:18:14	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	KINGDOM HOUSE INC						
199604150001 21001	04/15/1996 09:04:07	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	STREET, MEREDITH D SR						Sec:13 Twn:20S Rng:3W Qt:S BQt:NW
199703120000 77282	03/12/1997 10:53:51	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	PARTIAL RELEASE UCC	AMERISOURC E CORP						
199706180001 90921	06/18/1997 11:41:39	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	FINDLING, JAMES A						
199708050002 45471	08/05/1997 09:49:34	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	BRANTLEY, ROBERT S						
199710010003 16941	10/01/1997 08:02:32	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	HALL, LYNN DR						Sec:28 Twn:19S Rng:1E Qt:SE BQt:NE
199806020002 02771	06/02/1998 02:51:45	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	AMENDMENT S UCC	BRUNO, DONNA M						
199807270002 83991	07/27/1998 11:08:59	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	THOMAS, RALPH E			14	73		Lot#:177 Book:14 Pg:73
199808280003 37191	08/28/1998 10:54:19	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	CONTINUATIO N OF UCC1	PARKER, DONOVAN E						
199809100003 53361	09/10/1998 09:10:06	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	PUGH, VELDA D						
199811100004 46741	11/10/1998 02:45:48	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SOUTHMARK PROPERTIES LLC			24	118		Lot#:1 Lot:A Book:24 Pg:118 Desc:SEE INST

199811100004 46741	11/10/1998 02:45:48	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SOUTHMARK PROPERTIES LLC			Sec:36 Twn:18S Rng:2W Qt:SW BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
199811100004 46781	11/10/1998 02:45:53	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SOUTHMARK PROPERTIES LLC			Sec:36 Twn:18S Rng:2W Qt:SW BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
199406080001 84091	06/08/1994 12:24:52	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	BEASLEY, EUGENE T			Sec:01 Twn:24N Rng:15E Qt:NW BQt:SE
199410260003 21601	10/26/1994 11:18:46	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	BRIGHTWELL, PATTI			
199504210001 04331	04/21/1995 02:00:54	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	MESSINA, JAMES L			
199508290002 38342	08/29/1995 12:16:35	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	AMENDMENT S UCC	WILSON, CLAUDIE L			
199512180003 62122	12/18/1995 12:31:15	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	AMENDMENT S UCC	DEWBERRY, JAMES W JR			
199608020002 50461	08/02/1996 11:36:03	COMPASS BANK	Secured party		HIGGINBOTHA M, BURNIE ARNOLD			
199608020002 50462	08/02/1996 11:36:03	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	ASSIGNMENT S OF UCC	HIGGINBOTHA M, BURNIE ARNOLD			
199609200003 12681	09/20/1996 01:53:58	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	T E S ENTERPRISES LLC			